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II RATE SCHEDULES
FIRM RATE SCHEDULES EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$                15.39$   15.39$       15.39$         
All therms 0.3844$              1.1829$ 0.1318$    1.6991$ 0.3844$      0.6984$  0.1318$    1.2146$       

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$                15.39$   15.39$       15.39$         
All therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5632$              1.1829$ 0.1318$    1.8779$ 0.5632$      0.6984$  0.1318$    1.3934$       

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$                 8.47$     15.39$       15.39$         
All therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3098$              0.6506$ 0.1318$    1.0922$ 0.5632$      0.6984$  0.1318$    1.3934$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$                57.06$   57.06$       57.06$         
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4688$              1.1831$ 0.0991$    1.7510$ 0.4688$      0.6991$  0.0991$    1.2670$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3149$              1.1831$ 0.0991$    1.5971$ 0.3149$      0.6991$  0.0991$    1.1131$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$              171.19$ 171.19$      171.19$       
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4261$              1.1831$ 0.0991$    1.7083$ 0.4261$      0.6991$  0.0991$    1.2243$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2839$              1.1831$ 0.0991$    1.5661$ 0.2839$      0.6991$  0.0991$    1.0821$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 734.69$              734.69$ 734.69$      734.69$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2620$              1.1831$ 0.0991$    1.5442$ 0.1198$      0.6991$  0.0991$    0.9180$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$                57.06$   57.06$       57.06$         
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2819$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.5624$ 0.2819$      0.6975$  0.0991$    1.0785$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1833$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.4638$ 0.1833$      0.6975$  0.0991$    0.9799$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$              171.19$ 171.19$      171.19$       
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2428$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.5233$ 0.1759$      0.6975$  0.0991$    0.9725$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1617$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.4422$ 0.1000$      0.6975$  0.0991$    0.8966$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$              756.10$ 756.10$      756.10$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1697$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.4502$ 0.0814$      0.6975$  0.0991$    0.8780$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$              756.10$ 756.10$      756.10$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0648$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.3453$ 0.0352$      0.6975$  0.0991$    0.8318$       

Winter Period
Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022

Summer Period
Rates effective November 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022
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Winter Period Summer Period

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$                20.01$   20.01$       20.01$          
All therms 0.4997$              1.1829$  0.1318$  1.8144$ 0.4997$      0.6984$   0.1318$   1.3299$        

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$                20.01$   20.01$       20.01$          
All therms 0.7322$              1.1829$  0.1318$  2.0469$ 0.7322$      0.6984$   0.1318$   1.5624$        

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.01$                11.01$   20.01$       20.01$          
All therms 0.4027$              0.6506$  0.1318$  1.1851$ 0.7322$      0.6984$   0.1318$   1.5624$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 74.18$                74.18$   74.18$       74.18$          
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6094$              1.1831$  0.0991$  1.8916$ 0.6094$      0.6991$   0.0991$   1.4076$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4094$              1.1831$  0.0991$  1.6916$ 0.4094$      0.6991$   0.0991$   

Commercial/Industrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 222.55$              222.55$ 222.55$      222.55$        
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5539$              1.1831$  0.0991$  1.8361$ 0.5539$      0.6991$   0.0991$   1.3521$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3691$              1.1831$  0.0991$  1.6513$ 0.3691$      0.6991$   0.0991$   1.1673$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 955.10$              955.10$ 955.10$      955.10$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3406$              1.1831$  0.0991$  1.6228$ 0.1557$      0.6991$   0.0991$   0.9539$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 74.18$                74.18$   74.18$       74.18$          
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3665$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.6470$ 0.3665$      0.6975$   0.0991$   1.1631$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2383$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.5188$ 0.2383$      0.6975$   0.0991$   1.0349$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 222.55$              222.55$ 222.55$      222.55$        
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3157$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.5962$ 0.2287$      0.6975$   0.0991$   1.0253$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2102$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.4907$ 0.1300$      0.6975$   0.0991$   0.9266$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 982.93$              982.93$ 982.93$      982.93$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2207$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.5012$ 0.1059$      0.6975$   0.0991$   0.9025$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 982.93$              982.93$ 982.93$      982.93$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0842$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.3647$ 0.0457$      0.6975$   0.0991$   0.8423$        

Rates effective November 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
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II RATE SCHEDULES
FIRM RATE SCHEDULES EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$                15.39$   15.39$       15.39$         
All therms 0.3844$              1.1829$ 0.1318$    1.6991$ 0.3844$      0.6984$  0.1318$    1.2146$       

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$                15.39$   15.39$       15.39$         
All therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5632$              1.1829$ 0.1318$    1.8779$ 0.5632$      0.6984$  0.1318$    1.3934$       

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$                 8.47$     15.39$       15.39$         
All therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3098$              0.6506$ 0.1318$    1.0922$ 0.5632$      0.6984$  0.1318$    1.3934$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$                57.06$   57.06$       57.06$         
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4688$              1.1831$ 0.0991$    1.7510$ 0.4688$      0.6991$  0.0991$    1.2670$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3149$              1.1831$ 0.0991$    1.5971$ 0.3149$      0.6991$  0.0991$    1.1131$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$              171.19$ 171.19$      171.19$       
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4261$              1.1831$ 0.0991$    1.7083$ 0.4261$      0.6991$  0.0991$    1.2243$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2839$              1.1831$ 0.0991$    1.5661$ 0.2839$      0.6991$  0.0991$    1.0821$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 734.69$              734.69$ 734.69$      734.69$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2620$              1.1831$ 0.0991$    1.5442$ 0.1198$      0.6991$  0.0991$    0.9180$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$                57.06$   57.06$       57.06$         
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2819$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.5624$ 0.2819$      0.6975$  0.0991$    1.0785$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1833$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.4638$ 0.1833$      0.6975$  0.0991$    0.9799$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$              171.19$ 171.19$      171.19$       
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2428$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.5233$ 0.1759$      0.6975$  0.0991$    0.9725$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1617$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.4422$ 0.1000$      0.6975$  0.0991$    0.8966$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$              756.10$ 756.10$      756.10$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1697$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.4502$ 0.0814$      0.6975$  0.0991$    0.8780$       

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$              756.10$ 756.10$      756.10$       
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0648$              1.1814$ 0.0991$    1.3453$ 0.0352$      0.6975$  0.0991$    0.8318$       

Winter Period
Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022

Summer Period
Rates effective November 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022
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24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING 
KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 
 

Winter Period Summer Period

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$                20.01$   20.01$       20.01$          
All therms 0.4997$              1.1829$  0.1318$  1.8144$ 0.4997$      0.6984$   0.1318$   1.3299$        

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$                20.01$   20.01$       20.01$          
All therms 0.7322$              1.1829$  0.1318$  2.0469$ 0.7322$      0.6984$   0.1318$   1.5624$        

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.01$                11.01$   20.01$       20.01$          
All therms 0.4027$              0.6506$  0.1318$  1.1851$ 0.7322$      0.6984$   0.1318$   1.5624$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 74.18$                74.18$   74.18$       74.18$          
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6094$              1.1831$  0.0991$  1.8916$ 0.6094$      0.6991$   0.0991$   1.4076$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4094$              1.1831$  0.0991$  1.6916$ 0.4094$      0.6991$   0.0991$   

Commercial/Industrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 222.55$              222.55$ 222.55$      222.55$        
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5539$              1.1831$  0.0991$  1.8361$ 0.5539$      0.6991$   0.0991$   1.3521$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3691$              1.1831$  0.0991$  1.6513$ 0.3691$      0.6991$   0.0991$   1.1673$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 955.10$              955.10$ 955.10$      955.10$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3406$              1.1831$  0.0991$  1.6228$ 0.1557$      0.6991$   0.0991$   0.9539$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 74.18$                74.18$   74.18$       74.18$          
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3665$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.6470$ 0.3665$      0.6975$   0.0991$   1.1631$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2383$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.5188$ 0.2383$      0.6975$   0.0991$   1.0349$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 222.55$              222.55$ 222.55$      222.55$        
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3157$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.5962$ 0.2287$      0.6975$   0.0991$   1.0253$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2102$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.4907$ 0.1300$      0.6975$   0.0991$   0.9266$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 982.93$              982.93$ 982.93$      982.93$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2207$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.5012$ 0.1059$      0.6975$   0.0991$   0.9025$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 982.93$              982.93$ 982.93$      982.93$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0842$              1.1814$  0.0991$  1.3647$ 0.0457$      0.6975$   0.0991$   0.8423$        

Rates effective November 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
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